



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

I MARIE THAT DATE I	THE PIRE WITH PINE BUILDING THE BUILDING THE PINE BUILDING THE		
10 PALLI A 10	1519564		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	ENTO OIL OOI FINEILEOI.		
1. JAMES MONROE HAIR, III	2. KYRIAKOS PANAGIOTIS SPENTZOS		
3.	4.		
5.	6.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	│8. :HED? □YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: AUTOMATED MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS, INC.			
ADDRESS: 109 W. Burr Boulevard, Kearneysville, West Virgin	ia 25430		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	ES ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multidocument)	ole copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one		
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE □PART INT	EREST <b>EXEC. DATE</b> : 2/16/99; 2/11/99		
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCURATE TRANSLATIO	NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO		
	CORRECTION		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HER			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 2/16/99; 2/11/99			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA	L SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☑NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR series code/serial if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1		
09/261,221 241416			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u> </u>		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918			
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE		
O.SATTI BAT.	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 241416	UNDER ORDER NO 71361 241416		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.			
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.			
	10. Total number of pages including this		
M. W. M. M. M. M. M.	cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
Henry Wally Reg. 140. 42459	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Attorney: Timothy J. Klima			
Attorney: <u>Timothy J. Klima</u> Reg. No. 34852	 Date: October 5, 2000		
	2 3.3. 2000		

PAT-114X 1/99

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		- 03-1	9/1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT O	COMMISSIONER OF		<b>/                 </b> 88005		)F.	221 221
1. NAME OF CONVEY		SIGNORS(S)):				260
1. JAMES MONROE H 3.	AIR, III			ANAG	IOTIS SPENTZOS	511
5. 5.			4. 6.			jei
7.			8.			_
ADDITIONAL NAME(S	) OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	ÉD? □YES ⊠N	NO	J	·
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG					09/	261,221
NAME: AUTOMATED I	MERCHANDISING SY	YSTEMS, INC.				,
ADDRESS: 109 W. Bui	rr Boulevard, Kearney	sville, West Virginia	25430			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S			⊠NO			
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONV (Submit herewith on</li> </ol>			copies of same A	Assiar	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)				looigi	mont digned by dinort	ont inventors is one
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST E	EXEC.	DATE: 2/16/972/11/9	9
CHANGE OF NA	MEACCURA	ATE TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	MERGE					
EXECUTION DATE(S)	ON THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF	DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F			SHEET(S) attache	odo [	_YES ⊠NO	
7.0 ATT L. 110.(0) OTT	ALINONOL CITELL			30 f		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)						1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO		M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR				and the state of t
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	<b>M#</b> 241416	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO	(S)	M#	and the state of t
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of	<b>M#</b> 241416	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		NVOL	M#	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corrected Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1	NVOL + PA	<b>M#</b> VED:  ΓS = TOTAL	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property O	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1	NVOL + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corrected Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOL + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOL + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE	W#  VED: ΓS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	1 1 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x S	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x :	W#  VED: ΓS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416	M#  241416  Party to Whom Correct ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IT  71361	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IT  71361	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S	241416 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x S TE IS M ICY TO R NO uired	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I  71361  CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI  SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, the	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x S TE IS M ICY TO R NO uired	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IT  71361	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI  SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, the	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x :	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I  71361  CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI  SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, the	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and continuation is true	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S EE IS M ICY TO R NO uired	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M#  241416  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI  SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, that.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required to its true and control or the control of the	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S EE IS M ICY TO R NO uired	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	If not in item 1  I 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	241416 Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, that.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and continuation is true	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x S EE IS M ICY TO R NO uired	W#  VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	If not in item 1  I 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241416 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	241416 Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, that.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and continuation is true	NVOL + PAT F FEE TAL x : Orrect Orrect Per of pachme Cove	VED:  IS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	If not in item 1  I 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241416 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 241416	
	M#	Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) JAMES MONROE HAIR	₹, Ш			
2) KYRIAKOS PANAGIOT	IS SPENTZOS			
3)	<del></del>			
4)				
(hereinafter collectively ASS	IGNOR), has/have made ar	n invention knowr	as Dkt. 71361/241	416
and entitled: OPTICAL VE	ND-SENSING SYSTEM FO	OR CONTROL OF	VENDING MACHIN	E
for which an application for l	etters Patent of the United	States		
was executed even date	herewith and is about to be	filed in the United	d States Patent and T	rademark Office;
was filed on	, Appln. No.	/	;	·
AND WHEREAS <u>AU</u>	TOMATED MERCHANDISI	NG SYSTEMS, II	NC. (hereinafter ASSI	GNEE), ⊠ a
corporation 🗌 Limited Partr	ership duly organized and e	existing under the	laws of the State of	Delaware and
having its principal office and	I place of business at <u>109 V</u>	V. Burr Boulevard	, Kearneysville, West	t Virginia 25430,
desires to acquire an interes	t therein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

FAT-114B 11/97

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1) James MONROE HAIR, III	×2/16/99	Daniel L. Szeen
Name: KYRIAKOS PANAGIOTIS SPENTZOS	× 2/11/99	× linke link
Name:		
4) Name:		

PA -114B 11/97